<b>♥aetna</b> <sup>®</sup>	Date:	09/25/2023
	То	All Network Providers
Aetna Better Health <sup>*</sup> of Kentucky Aetna Better Health of Kentucky 9900 Corporate Campus Drive Suite 100	From	Provider Experience
	Subject	NEW POLICY UPDATES CLINICAL PAYMENT,
		CODING AND POLICY CHANGES
Louisville, KY 40223	Document ID	Aetna - 1561

## NEW POLICY UPDATES CLINICAL PAYMENT, CODING AND POLICY CHANGES

We regularly augment our clinical, payment and coding policy positions as part of our ongoing policy review processes. In an effort to keep our providers informed, please see the below chart of upcoming new policies.

Effective for dates of service beginning 10/31/2023:

**Modifier Policy-Modifier CS (COST SHARE WAIVER COVID-19)**- According to our policy, which is based on CMS policy, effective May 12, 2023, modifier CS (COST SHARE WAIVER COVID-19) is no longer a valid modifier for services submitted.

## Diagnosis Code Guideline Policy-ICD10 Coding Guidelines for Gestational Diabetes

According to our policy, which is based on the ICD-10-CM Official Guidelines for Coding and Reporting, diagnoses indicating long term use of insulin, hypoglycemic drugs or non-insulin antidiabetic drugs should not be assigned with codes for diabetes mellitus in pregnancy, childbirth, and the puerperium

\*\*\*INSERT NETWORK CONTACT LISTING\*\*\*